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BKFORIi: THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, Utiwo>..n>
Sc-. v U-.o\ PESHAWAR

Oinry No.

\% I IService Appeal U 577/2024 
Mr. Nasrullah Khan /^ppellhnT

Versus

Higher Education, Archives & Libraries Department, 
Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others ....... Respondents

SUBJECT: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1.

Preliminary Obiections:-

The Appellant has no locus standi to file the instant ser\'ice appeal.1.
I
I

The Ser\'ice Tribunal in bereft of jurisdiction as the case pertains to NADRA.2.

The Appeal in hand is lapsed by doctrines of daches.j.I

The Appeal is based on assumptions as the same is not relevant to service matters.4.

The Applicant cannot invoke extra-ordinary jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Service Tribunal5.

on the basis of apprehension.

Rcniv on Faets:-

Pertains to record.

Incorrect hence, denied. As is evident from the service record and NDRA's documents, 

the actual date of birth of the appellant is 01-04-1965.

Correct.

As admitted by the appellant himself that his date of birth in his credentials is 01-04-1965 

according to the GFR-116, date of birth once entered into service record could not be 

altered except for clerical errors (Annex-A).

Incorrect. Respondent No. I has nothing to do with issuance of CNIC and other personal 

credentials of the appellant.

Docs not pertain to R No. I hence, no comments.

As above.

Respondents No. 3 would be in better position to reply this para.

Pertains to record.

10. Correct. It is however, clarified that letter dated 21/03/2024, the appellant request was 

regretted on the ground that R-l has no jurisdiction to entertain such like cases (Annex-B).

11. The Appeal being bereft of merit is not maintainable.

1.
0

3.
4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Reply on Crounds:-

A. Incorrect hence, denied. The appellant was dealt within four-comers of law.

B. Pertains to record.

C. Pertains to R-3 hence no comments.



t \

D. Incorrect hence, denied. As per GFR-116, date of birth once entered into service record 

could not be altered except for clerical errors.

E. As stated in the preceding paras.

F. That Respondent may also be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of 

arguments.

Priivcr:-

The appeal being based on misconception, may please be dismissed with cost.

Seccet.HTT''^ ^
Higher Education, Archives 

& Library Department 
Govt. ofKhyber Pakhtunkhwa



BEFORE tHE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICEr.
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Sen’icc Appeal No. 577/2024

Mr. Nasrullah Khan Appellant

[VERSJiS

Higher Education, Archives & Libraries Department, 
Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others ................. Respondents

Affidavit
I, Capl (r) Kamran Ahmad Afridi Secretary, Higher Education, Archives & Libraries 

Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as per instructions of the respondents do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare that contents of the accompanying Joint Para-wise 

Comments are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

concealed therein from this Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Furthermore 

the respondents have neither been placed as ex-party nor right of defense struck-off.

(Capt (r) Karm^lTShi JadAfridi) 

Secretary,
Higher Education, Archives, 

Libraries Department
CN'IC-
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
ESTABLISHMENT & ADMN: DEPARTMENT 

fK^ulation Wing)

No. SOR-l(E&AD)1-2/2018
Dated Peshawar the 01®'October. 2024

I

s.
The Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
Higher Education, Archives S Libraries Department

CLARIFICATION REGARDING CORRPrTinM
OFFICIAL RECORD ’

N.

Subject; -
NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH IM

D
V ■Dear Sir,

I am directed (c refer to your letter No.SO(C-l)HED/1-35/Nasnjlla"h 

the subject noted above and to state that the Administrative Department"r 

insiant case in light of Policy Instructions issued vide letter No. SOR-ll(S&GAD)5(40)/87 dated 15.02.1989 

& letter No. SOR^JI (ESAD)2-14/2003 dated 22.12,2006 and GFR-116 (copies enclosed).

^ Prof/2024 dated 

may examine the
16.09.2024 on

I

Yours faithfully,

\

(MUHAMMAD KALEEM JAN) 
SECTION OFFICER (R-l) 

Phone#09l-9210860(c'P

■ii

(f) b{ •19^ Y,f 1
1 ,

IfilvL



Better Copy

No. SOR-II (S«&GAD) 5 (40) /87 
Dated Peshawar the 15*** February,-1999

1. All Administration Secretaries to Government ofNWFP.
2. Secretariat of Governor NWFP.
3. All Commissioners ofNWFP.
4. All attached Department in NWFP.
5. All Heads of autonomous Semi-Autonomous Bodies in NWFP.
6. An Deputy Commissioners /Political agents in NWFP.
7. All District and Sessbns Judges in NWFP.
8. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
9. The Secretary, Board of Revenue. NWFP, Peshawar.
10. The Secretary NWFP Public Service Commission, Peshawar.
11. The Re^trar NWFP Service'Tribunal Peshawar.

Subject: CHANGE IN THE RECORDED DATE OF BIRTH OF THE CIVIL SERVANTS

Sir

I am directed to say that under the existing rules, immediate afer his induction in senice 

every civil servant is required to declare certificate of his birth by the Christian era with as fer 

as possible abng with confirmatory / conclusive evidence such as matriculation certificate, 

municpal certificate and so on. This is sv5)plemented by the opinion of tlie Civil Standing 

Medical Board. The Department after full satisfection 

Examination of the new entrant in the department enter the same in an autlientic documents, 

Le Service Book/History of service etc. The said document is maintained by lire depailment / 

audit and is always checked periodically.

with on the basis of Medical

The date of birth of a civil servant as recorded in his service documents remains constantly 

in his knowledge. This is reinterred in his ACRs and the seniority list is issued by the 

Department fi-om time to time. The preparation of service record of an officer is an official and 

according to law. It is presumed to be correct GFR-116 also provides that the date ofbi'tlr once 

recorded cannot be altered except in the case of clerical error, without the previous orders of 

the Lxical Administration. Despite this certain government servants are conplacent with the 

state ofaffeirs and sleep over their rights for decades. Knowing fully about tlicir dates of birth 

entered in their service books etc. It would therefore be too much to accept such a belated claim 

fipm as civil servant that he has bom on Departmental appeal date other tlian tlie one entered 

in his service documents and that the delay in representation was due to ignorance of the 

afield entry. After all there is ahvaj^ attached finality to decisions taken by competent 

authorities.
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All Atin; iacriitivi; yccicLwrics t,o Government of 

V - .'jc - '.'In.

1

■0 Coveriioi. NVVFP,
All i>)n .liMioners ir NWFP.
All ■; of Attached Departments Ip fWfP 
hl'.Mwi:-!' Auton..n,ous/Semi.Autona^.3is Bodies^

?.
4.
r».
7' a!! ^®'2'"‘5^''0’‘er8/Politicai Agents in NWFP
7. A! I ifi.nctandSessionbJudgesinNWFP.'
8. [hi: R. ....sirar, Peshawar High Court. Peshawar.'
,f I;'‘' , Board of Revenue, NWFR'Peshawar

11. The Hagistrar, NWFP Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
■■y
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/ t ai». oiiigiy, vmccte^ to reqiie:^ that all concerned

l.hnl^n future a request for on aJtera- 

Lion in the recorded diite of irth" of a Uoviff nment aervuiil may .only be enter-
B-l^and above

:nny nii.-a-se be informed in vear term.s

Loined hv thc Appointing,Authority in. the case of offi>cri in
•p- -w!-' ■ >•- - ----------* -

the case of civil servants in B-16and by ^.the Administrative Department in ___ _
and below? after sp^inl enoniry and only if the Government servant applies 

for it Lvhithin two years from the.'daVor' Kis entry into Government service.
i

Kindly acliiiowledge receipt.4.

Your Obedient Servant,/O

( ZARIN DAD KHATTAK ) 
Additional Secretory(Regu!ation)

•.Cnrist:No.SORII(S&nAD.15(-!0)/81. Dated i’eshawar the 15th February,1989.

Copy foewirded to Secretary to Chief Minister,

p//
{ ZARIN DAD KHATTAK ) 

Additional Secretory(Regulation)

iSnrisi.:lJo.SORIUS&GAD)5(40)/87, Dated Peshawar the 15th February,1989.

Copy forwarded to;-

A!1 Additional Secretaries in Services and General 
Administration Department.
All Deputy Secretaries in Services and General Admi­
nistration Department, .
Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, NWFP;
All Section Officers/Estate Officer in Services end 
General Administration Department.
Private Secretary to Secretary, Services and General 
Administration Department.
Librari.-ui, Services and General Administration Depart- . 
munt.

1.

2.

•3.
4.

5.

- fi.

a
J

( GHULAM JILANI) 
Section Ofncer(Reg:-II)

I

j
»
1
i
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• ■■ ■ GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWk 

HIGHER:-EDUeATION. ARCHIVES &;.
'-UBRARIE'S DEPARTMENT

t/

V •*
«

.. *
>^ '

. Dated 21/03/2024
' • i-No.SO(C-l)^ED/l-35/NasrullahProf;--

4
'i ■\

To, /r\- \:r-.^ Mr. Nasrullah S/p Ab'dullah KJian, _
■ -Chaimian Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education,^ f ;

•Peshawar. *
S,bie« A PPPATy^FPRESEOT^inM FOR CONRRgcTjnN orTATR ofBlRTH DUE 

TO HN.NATURAL gap.

V .
' I

*
/ ■

- •. am directed ,0 refer your'applica.ior, No.Nil ddted 07/0372024 on Ore aubjeci noted

above and .0 state Ota. thia.'db^artment ha3.n0 jurisdicOon to enterOtin such cases. Therefore, •

x the case with proper forum at your oyfijlevel please.

i

you are.hereby adviced to lake u] r

4(
I,

SOTION DFfliER (COLlEdE-lj
' 4-

Copy forwarded for information to:
1: Director.HigherEducation.-KhyberPakhtunkhwa.
■> PS to Secretary. Higher Education Department.

•3, MasterTile.

i 1
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SECTION OFFpER (COLLEpES-l)...i,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & LIBRARY DEPARTMENT

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Sohrab, Lecturer/Law Officer (BPS-17), Higher 

Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby 

authorized to attend the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 577/2024 Titled Mr. Nasrullah 

Khan Versus Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others on 

behalf of official respondents till the final disposal of the case.

e>

(Capt (R) KaanwrSTi ^eJXfridi) 

Secretary,
Higher Education, Archives, 

Libraries Department

S-'?"

(4


